FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-11123.12US01

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101299912

To the Commissioner of Fatelits and Trauemarks. Frease record the attached original doc	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jean-Christophe CHOQUE	Roquette Freres
Guy FLECHE	62136 Lestrem
Guj . 2201.2	FRANCE
	25.5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
B. Nature of conveyance:	Administration (3) or address(5) attrover. 1 105 22 170
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: January 28, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is: January 28, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/505/9 Additional nu	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conc	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No cerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed:	certaing of rotal number of applications and patents involved.
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: John J. Gresens	
Address: Merchant & Gould P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
3100 Norwest Center	
90 South Seventh Street	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13–2725
DON	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	Δz
John J. Gresens	February 17, 2000
	
Name of Person Signing	// Signature Date
./	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen
D_0	o not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	0:
	er of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments
Was	shington, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to avers	rage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the generated the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.
Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2–100	10000000000000000000000000000000000000
Reduction Project (0651–0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	
PODATEC - ANAMANA ARSAKS19	
9/2000 DCDATES 00000008 09506519	
C:581 40.00 OP	

PATENT REEL: 010635 FRAME: 0130 **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Jean-Christophe CHOQUE and Guy FLECHE Inventorist full name(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to ROQUETTE FRERES a French Corporation domiciliated: Assigner 62136 LESTREM (FRANCE) Name and Address (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent CONTINUOUS PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF A HIGH-PURITY HYDROGENATED Title of Invention OSE BY CATALYTIC HYDROGENATION which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the 28TH day of JANUARY 2000 Complete (b) filed on the _____ day of _____ 2000 Serial No. tal or tal including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at <u>LESTREM(FRANCE)</u> this 28TH day of JANUARY 2000 INVENTOR(S): Jean-Christophe CHOQUE Inventorial Guy FLECHE signature(s) WITNESSES: Minesses. futt

Signatures

RECORDED: 02/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 010635 FRAME: 0131